

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 127 OF 2009

RAM ACHAL RAJBHAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,deletion of the name of respondent,deletion of the name of petitioner and office report )  
(for final disposal)

WITH CRL.APPEAL NOS. 128-129 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner and stay and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date: 11/05/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S.CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.  
Mr.Manoj Kr.Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr.Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv

Mr.Gaurav Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr.Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Not taken up.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master