

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 127 OF 2009

Ram Achal Rajbhar ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 128-129 OF 2009

Ram Achal Rajbhar ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Beni Prasad Verma Etc. Etc. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by special leave granted vide this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 19th January, 2009.

Service position of each matter is given as herein below :-

Criminal Appeal No. 127 of 2009

There are 13 Respondents in the above mentioned appeal. Service of notice is complete on the Respondents at the Special Leave Petition stage, itself. Respondent No.1 is represented by Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 & 5 are represented by M/s. Bhatia & Co. Respondent Nos. 3, 6, 11 & 13 are represented by Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 7 & 12 are represented by M/s. Anoop Srivastava and R.S. Rana, Advocates. Respondent No.8 who was died was deleted pursuant to order dated 25th February, 2009 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Certificate of service in respect of Respondent Nos. 4, 9 & 10 have been received.

Criminal Appeal Nos. 128 of 2009

There are three Respondents in the appeal above mentioned.

Respondent No.1 is represented by M/s. Bhatia & Co., Advocates and Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 are represented by Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate.

Criminal Appeal No. 129 of 2009

There are seven Respondents in the appeal above mentioned.

Respondent No.1 has been served through publication of notice on the newspaper at the Special Leave Petition stage. Respondent No.3 is represented by Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 & 5 are represented by Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Advocate for Respondent No.4 is represented by M/s. Bhatia & Co., Advocates. Respondent Nos. 6 & 7 are represented by Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate.

It is submitted that common Original Records from the High court as well as from the Trial Court have been received and same are available in the Court Room for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed the additional documents, so far.

The Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 7th day of July, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Advocate
M/s. Bhatia & Co., Advocates
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate
Mr. R.S. Rana, Advocate
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Advocate
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR