

ITEM NO.104 (MM)

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 127/2009

RAM ACHAL RAJBHAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 128-129/2009
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/01/2015 These appeals were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.

M/s. Bhatia & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned for four weeks to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
Court Master