

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 127/2009

RAM ACHAL RAJBHAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/05/2015 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.  
(mentioned by) Mr. Pujush Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post in the second week of July, 2015.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER

(Matter is listed tomorrow i.e. Tuesday, the 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2015 as  
Item no.301 at 2 p.m. before a Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice T.S. Thakur and Hon'ble Mrs. Justice R. Banumathi)