

1

ITEM NO.103(MM) COURT NO.3 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 127/2009

RAM ACHAL RAJBHAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
Crl.A. No. 128-129/2009
(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and appln.
(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Office Report)

Date : 30/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.C. Mishra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani,Sr.Adv.
Mr. N. Hariharan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.P.M. Tripathi,Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Anand,Adv.
Mr. Chirag,Adv.
Mr. Anubhav,Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer,Adv.
M/s. Bhatia & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Krishna,Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Narayan Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kunwar Sidharth Singh,AAG
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

2

Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the joint request, post the matters after
summer vacation.

Liberty is granted to the rival parties to
place further materials on record.

(Madhu Bala)

(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master

Court Master