

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 127/2009

RAM ACHAL RAJBHAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 128-129/2009

(With (With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and
appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Office Report)

Date : 02/08/2016 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. V. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dwivedi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.Mr. N. Hariharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.P.M. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At joint request of the learned counsel for the rival parties, and in the interest of justice, post for hearing after two weeks.

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

[Listed as Item No. 102 in Court No.3 on 3.8.2016]