

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).127/2009

RAM ACHAL RAJBHAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

WITH

Crl.A.Nos.128-129/2009-(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Office Report)

Date : 18/01/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. G. Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
State of UP Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.K. Shukla, AAG
Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.
Mr. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

No.2 Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N. Hariharan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Lata Krishna Murthy, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Madan, Adv.
Mr. Ramavatar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Harishankar,Adv.
Mr. S.P.M. Tripathi,Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Sharma,Adv.
For Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav,Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.
M/s. Bhatia & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties,
list the matters after summer vacation.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar