

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 127/2009

RAM ACHAL RAJBHAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl. Appeal No.128-129/2009

Date : 30-10-2017 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Appellant(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR (Mentioned by)
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, learned counsel for the respondent stated that these matters are shown in the weekly list and likely to be listed on 31.10.2017 and prays for adjournment for the three weeks.

List the matters after three weeks on the request made by Mr. M.C. Dhingra, learned counsel for the respondent.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Listing proforma is placed on the file)